
Legal Name of Public Body Open Call or Limited Call Description
Contractor Name

Contractor Location 

(City/Town)

Contractor Location 

(Province/State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of HST)
Contract # Date of Award Terms of Contract Renewal Options of Contract

Town of St. George's Open Call for Bids

Tender for the Supply and Delivery of One (1) 

Rubber Track Excavator and Trailer.
Battlefield Equipment Rentals

10 Maple Valley Road Corner 

Brook
NL $93,259.27 PO# 332636 11/12/2020 Net 30 Days N/A

Town of McIvers Open Call for Bids Snow Clearing Contract.
Tex's Transport Hughes Brook NL $84,000.00 SC2021 11/3/2020 1/1/2021 24 Months

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids Portavle Digital Radiography Systems.
UXR Inc. Pointe-Claire Qc $61,900.00 220020878 11/20/2020 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids Round Removable Floor Decals.
Dave Pretty Agency Mount pearl NL $19,755.00 220019908 11/17/2020 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids

Royal Newfoundland Constabulary Uniform Items - 

ISOA.
William L Chafe & Sons Ltd. St. John's NL $1.00 220015380 9/25/2020 10/01/2020 - 09/30/2021 Additional Two (2) Years 

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids

Royal Newfoundland Constabulary Uniform Items - 

ISOA.
M D Charlton Co Ltd. Mississauga ON $1.00 220015318 9/25/2020 10/01/2020 - 09/30/2021 Additional Two (2) Years 

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids

Royal Newfoundland Constabulary Uniform Items - 

ISOA.
Uniform Works Limited Darthmouth NS $1.00 220015310 9/25/2020 10/01/2020 - 09/30/2021 Additional Two (2) Years 

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids

Royal Newfoundland Constabulary Uniform Items - 

ISOA.
Martin & Levesque Inc. Levis QC $1.00 220015299 9/25/2020 10/01/2020 - 09/30/2021 Additional Two (2) Years 

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids

Royal Newfoundland Constabulary Uniform Items - 

ISOA.
Outdoor Outfits Toronto ON $1.00 220015932 10/2/2020 10/01/2020 - 09/30/2021 Additional Two (2) Years 

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids Farm Tractor.
NL Kubota Limited St. John's NL $121,442.18 220016973 10/20/2020 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids Air Ambulance Cleaning Service - ISOA.

Luanne Stacey Snow o/a H A S 

Services
Mount pearl NL $1.00 220017958 10/26/2020 12/01/2020 - 11/30/2021 Additional One (1) Year 

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids Air Ambulance Cleaning Service - ISOA.
Sharper Aviation Services Ltd. Happy Valley-Goose Bay NL $1.00 220017962 10/26/2020 12/01/2020 - 11/30/2021 Additional One (1) Year 

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids

Laboratory Sized Tabletop Seed Pelletizing and 

Coasting System.
Satec Equipment GMBH Elmshorn Germany $23,999.04 220017858 10/23/2020 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids Toilet Tissue & Paper Towel - MSOA.
Peter Pan Sales Limited St. John's NL $1.00 220018827 11/27/2020 11/25/2020 - 11/25/2021 Additional Three (3) One (1) Year.

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids Rental of Heavy Equipment - ISOA.

Toromont Industries Ltd. o/a 

Toromont Cat
St. John's NL $1.00 220016218 10/6/2020 10/06/2020 - 09/30/2021 N/A

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids Rental of Heavy Equipment - ISOA.

All Clear Ice & Snow Removal 

Ltd.
Paradise NL $1.00 220018964 11/3/2020 11/03/2020 - 09/30/2021 N/A

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids Police Pursuit Utility Vehicles - ISOA.

Cabot Ford Lincoln Sales 

Limited
St. John's NL $1.00 220017218 10/19/2020 10/19/2020 - 03/31/2021 Additional Six (6) Months

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids Gallery Discrete Analyzer.

Thermo Fisher Scientific 

(Mississauga) Inc.
Toronto ON $48,315.40 220018017 10/27/2020 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids Single Row Mounted Carrot Harvester.
Harvey & Co Ltd. Corner Brook NL $60,000.00 220018723 10/30/2020 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids

Fortinet Fortigate 3960E Firewall Hardware 

Maintenance Renewal.
Bell Canada o/a Bell Aliant St. John's NL $102,542.16 220017621 10/22/2020 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids Red Hat Support Renewal.
Support SOHO Inc. Toronto ON $118,590.00 220018847 11/2/2020 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids HMP Uniform Items - ISOA.
Martin & Levesque Inc. Levis QC $1.00 220020563 11/19/2020 11/19/2020 - 10/30/2021 Additional Two (2) Years

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids HMP Uniform Items - ISOA.
M D Charlton Co Ltd. Mississauga ON $1.00 220021798 11/27/2020 11/27/2020 - 10/30/2021 Additional Two (2) Years

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids HMP Uniform Items - ISOA.
William L Chafe & Sons Ltd. St. John's NL $1.00 220021818 11/27/2020 11/27/2020 - 10/30/2021 Additional Two (2) Years

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids HMP Uniform Items - ISOA.
K&D Pratt Group Inc. Darthmouth NS $1.00 220021832 11/27/2020 11/27/2020 - 10/30/2021 Additional Two (2) Years

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids RNC Uniform Items - ISOA.

Trang Pham o/a Trang 

Garments
St. John's NL $1.00 220021147 11/23/2020 12/01/2020 - 11/30/2021

Additional Two (2) One (1) Year 

Periods

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids RNC Uniform Items - ISOA.
Uniform Works Limited Darthmouth NS $1.00 220021156 11/23/2020 12/01/2020 - 11/30/2021

Additional Two (2) One (1) Year 

Periods

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids 5.11 Tactical Cargo Pants. 
M D Charlton Co Ltd. Mississauga ON $28,118.70 220020730 11/19/2020 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids Sign Production Materials.

995843 Ontario Ltd o/a All 

Graphic Supplies
Paradise NL $1.00 220018779 11/2/2020 11/01/2020 - 10/31/2022 Additional One (1) Year 

CONTRACT AWARD OPEN CALL/LIMITED CALL FOR BIDS - REPORTING PERIOD: November 16th - Novmber 30th, 2020

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency
(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 2 - 2020-06-01



Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids Sign Production Materials.
3M Canada Company London ON $1.00 220018782 11/2/2020 11/01/2020 - 10/31/2022 Additional One (1) Year 

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids Clothing and Drygoods - MSOA.
Marantz & Sons Ltd. Winnipeg MB $1.00 220017974 10/27/2020 10/27/2020 - 09/30/2021 Additional One (1) Year 

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids Clothing and Drygoods - MSOA.
Target Linens Ltd. Williamswood NS $1.00 220017863 10/27/2020 10/27/2020 - 09/30/2021 Additional One (1) Year 

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids Clothing and Drygoods - MSOA.
Bellman's Industrial Supply Ltd. Paradise NL $1.00 220017460 10/27/2020 10/27/2020 - 09/30/2021 Additional One (1) Year 

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids Clothing and Drygoods - MSOA.
JD Irving, Limited o/a Chandler Mount Pearl NL $1.00 220017861 10/27/2020 10/27/2020 - 09/30/2021 Additional One (1) Year 

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids Clothing and Drygoods - MSOA.
Source Atlantic Limited Saint John NB $1.00 220017455 10/27/2020 10/27/2020 - 09/30/2021 Additional One (1) Year 

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids Hull Preparation and Painting Services - ISOA.
Coastal Coatings Limited Wesleyville NL $1.00 220020430 11/18/2020 11/18/2020 - 11/30/2021 Additional Four (4) Years.

Public Procurement Agency Open Call for Bids Asphalt Patcher Truck. 
Saunders Equipment Ltd. Fredericton NB $373,670.00 220020057 11/18/2020 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Software Maintenance and Renewal.
Ikon Science Canda Ltd. Calgary NL $61,400.00 419000068 11/20/2020 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids

Ten (10) GPS Wolf Tracking Collars and 2 Years of 

Associated Data Transmission Services.

Vectronic Aerospace GMBH Berlin Germany $11,461.70 220020772 11/19/2020 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids MV Legionaire: Thruster Panels.
Kongsberg Houston TX $10,284.82 220019897 11/13/2020 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids MV Flanders: Domestic Water Pump.
Pumps Plus Ltd. Saint John NB $10,036.00 220019893 11/13/2020 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Intercom System.
Electronic Centre St. John's NL $21,382.00 220020218 11/17/2020 N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Canadian Tourism Commission.
Global Tourism Watch Vancouver BC $13,111.00 220020432 11/18/2020 N/A N/A


